
City of Pompano Beach

Legislation Text

100 West Atlantic Blvd.
Pompano Beach, FL 33060

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA,
APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A THIRD
AMENDMENT TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AND LICENSE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND CREATIVE CITY COLLABORATIVE OF POMPANO BEACH, INC.;
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
(Fiscal Impact: $629,341.00)

(Staff Contact: Phyllis Korab/ Mark Beaudreau/ Terrell Fritz)

Summary Explanation/Background:
This is an agreement to extend the current agreement with Creative City Collaborative of Pompano Beach, Inc.
(CCCPB) for 6 months to March 30, 2018 in the total amount of $629,341.00. This extension will provide for a
transition period during which the City of Pompano Beach is negotiating with AEG Live SE, LLC for
operations, management and development of the Pompano Beach Amphitheater and hiring a Cultural Affairs
Manager to direct the City’s cultural activities.

Origin of request for this action: Staff initiated
Fiscal impact and source of funding: $629,341 - 001-3930-572-31-60

RStrategic Plan Initiative

This item is related to Strategic Plan Strategy: Great Places: Goal 2.0, Initiative 2.8- Develop and promote
cultural/heritage tourism opportunities and supports the goals and initiatives of the City’s Cultural Arts Master
Plan (December 2013).

File #: 17-657, Version: 1

City of Pompano Beach Printed on 4/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

